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Ref #
179

182

182A

183
183A
186A

187
187A
187C

188

202

203
209
216
216A
216B
222
222A

227

232
240
240
265
267
268
269
270
271
359
373
385
387
404
450
480
505
507
520

Part #
692331

690443

692535

698459
692030
691609
791766
791806
697907
691693

691841

691381
691795
691840
690574
691281
694042
692002

691374
691842

2980908
394358S

691024
690804
691025
691026
691027
691028
691077
691612
692198
808656
691691
690259
690664
691251
691972
691084

Description
SCREW

BRACKET-FUEL
TANK

BRACKET-FUEL
TANK

STRAP-FUEL TANK
STRAP-FUEL TANK
CONNECTOR, Hose
LINE, Fuel
LINE, Fuel
LINE, Fuel
SCREW

LINK, Mechanical
Governor

CRANK, Bell
SPRING, Governor
LINK, Choke
LINK, Choke
LINK, Choke
BRACKET, Control
BRACKET, Control

LEVER, Governor
Control

SPRING, Governor Link
FILTER, Fuel
FILTER, Fuel

CLAMP, Casing
SCREW
CASING, Control Wire
WIRE, Control
NUT
LEVER, Control
WASHER
NUT
SCREW
PUMP, Fuel
WASHER
WASHER
SCREW
NUT
INSULATOR
TERMINAL, Ground

https://eparts.thepowerportal.com/scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF &app=b...

Context Note Foot Note

(Fuel Tank Strap)
(Right Hand)

(Left Hand)

(Right Hand)
(Left Hand)

(Cut To Required Length)

(Formed)(21 )(Cut To Required Length)
(Formed)(Cut To Required Length)

(Control Bracket)

(Yellow)

(Red)
(White)

(Casing Clamp)
(Cut To Required Length)
(Cut To Required Length)

(Control Wire Casing)

(Ground Terminal)
(Ground Terminal)
(Fuel Pump)

(Governor Crank)
(Fuel Tank Bracket)
(Tube Clamp)
(Governor Control Lever)
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Ref #
527
559
562
601
614

615

616
621
628
628A
674
707
725A
788
846

918

957 493988S

Part #
690394
6900661
691119
791850
691620

93307

692012
692310
690661
692198
691058
690279
690403
690458
690371

393815

Description
CLAMP, Hose
SCREW
BOLT
CLAMP, Hose
PIN, Cotter

RETAINER, Governor
Shaft

CRANK, Governor
SWITCH, Stop
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
NUT
SHIELD, Heat
BRACKET, Fuel Pump
WASHER

HOSE, Vacuum

CAP, Fuel Tank

958 698183 VALVE, Fuel Shut Off

972

390225

TANK, Fuel

Qty

https://eparts.thepowerportal.com/scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF &app=b...

Context Note

(Remote Choke Stop)
(Governor Control Lever)

(Fuel Pump Bracket) (13/32" Long)
(Fuel Pump Bracket) (2 5/16)
(Fuel Tank Bracket)

(Fuel Tank Strap)

(Fuel Line)

(Fuel Tank Strap)

(Cylinder To Impulse Pump)(Cut To
Required Length)

(Plastic)

(3 Quart Tank)

Foot Note
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Ref # Part# Description Qty Context Note Foot Note
23 693557 FLYWHEEL (Steel Ring Gear)
23B 693555 FLYWHEEL (Rewind Starter)
55 695130 HOUSING, Rewind
Starter
554 393576 HOUSING, Rewind
Starter
56 695129 PULLEY, Starter
56A 295871 PULLEY, Starter (63 Rope)

57 695131 SPRING, Rewind Starter
57A 490179 SPRING-REWIND STR
58 695132 ROPE, Starter (59" Long)
58A 695002 ROPE, Starter (99 )(Cut to Required Length)
60 490652 GRIP-STARTER ROPE
63 690547 SPRING, Ratchet

64 691920 ADAPTER, Ratchet

Spring
65 697725 SCREW (Rewind Starter)
65A 690837 SCREW (Rewind Starter)

66 399671 CLUTCH-STARTER
67 394897 HOUSING, Clutch
68 691604 BALL, Clutch
70 691945  RATCHET-CLUTCH
71 691359 COVER, Ratchet
165 693148 NUT (Ring Gear)
363 19203 PULLER, Flywheel
456 695128 PLATE, Pawl Friction
459 281505S PAWL-RATCHET

592 690800 NUT (Rewind Starter)
597 691696 SCREW (Pawl Friction Plate)
608 695058 STARTER, Rewind Used After Code Date 99102400
608A 390391 STARTER, Rewind Used Before Code Date 99102500
ANCHOR-REWIND
655 691734 SPRING
678 490817 SPACER-REWIND (Rewind)
689 691855 SPRING-FRICTION
695 693109 SCREW (Ring Gear)
726 Gear-Ring
796A 696537 GEAR, Ring (Aluminum)(Ser\Ei)iﬁ; )Plastic Ring Gear
783 693713 GEAR, Pinion (DC)(10-16 AMP)
783A 695708 GEAR-PINION

930 691904 GUARD, Rewind
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Ref # Part# Description Qty Context Note Foot Note
1051 691265 RING, Retaining
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NOTE: For Replacement Starter Motor, See Reference 309.
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Ref #
309
309

309

309

309A

310
310
311
311A
403
462
503
510
510A
510B
513

544

544A

544A

579
697
697A
729A
729B
783
783A
797
801
802
802A

803

803

803A

2 sur 3

Part #
497595
499521

693551

693552

690323
691263
497608
395538
690288
691261
691532
693699
696541
696540
692024

692034

490309

390837

691029
690372
691058
691224
224723
693713
695708
693167
691283
691286
395537

XX

398159

Description
MOTOR, Starter
MOTOR, Starter

MOTOR, Starter
MOTOR, Starter

Motor-Starter

SCREW
BOLT
SET, Brush
SET, Brush
WASHER
WASHER
STRAP, Starter
DRIVE, Starter
DRIVE, Starter
DRIVE, Starter
CLUTCH, Drive

ARMATURE,
Starter

ARMATURE,
Starter

ARMATURE,
Starter

NUT
SCREW
SCREW

CLIP, Wire
CLIP, Wire
GEAR, Pinion
GEAR-PINION
NUT
CAP, Drive
CAP, End
CAP, End

Housing-Starter

Housing-Starter

HOUSING,
Starter

https://eparts.thepowerportal.com/scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF &app=b...

Context Note Foot Note
(3 5/8) (Plastic Ring Gear)
(4 3/8 Housing)

(3 5/8 Housing Length For Steel Ring Gear
Only)

(4 3/8 Housing Length For Steel Ring Gear
Only)

(For Replacement Starter Motor, See Reference
309, Previous Page)

(Starter Motor)
(Starter Motor) (4 3/8 Housing)

(3 5/8 Housing)
(End Cap)
(Starter Cable)

(Used With Steel Ring Gear)
(Used With Aluminum And Plastic Ring Gears)

(3 5/8 Housing)
(4 3/8 Housing)

(3 5/8 Housing)

(Starter Cable)
(Starter Motor) (Drive Cap)
(Starter Motor) (Drive Cap)

(DC)(10-16 AMP)

(Brush Retainer)

(3 5/8 Housing)

(3 5/8" Housing Length)(Service with
Corresponding Reference 309)

(4 3/8" Housing Length)(Service with
Corresponding Reference 309)

(3 5/8 Housing)
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Ref# Part#  Description Qty Context Note Foot Note
HOUSING, )
803A 494205 Starter (4 3/8 Housing)
876 696539 LI, Pinion
Spring
896 691641  TIN,Drive
Retainer
1051 691265 RING, Retaining
1083 691626 NUT (End Cap)
1083A 690958 NUT (End Cap) (Serrated)
1090 691203 RETAINER,
Brush

3sur3 19/06/2024, 09:37



Briggs & Stratton eParts https://eparts.thepowerportal.com/scripts/EmpartISAPI.dII?MF &app=b...

1254 ]
|4|B|;’;'J
[sal o | [E] | "%
1:;’.'7?. '”“‘\t‘ 3 “‘B‘e”‘AQ
- :
OTSA y ) “Aw i)
197Al ) =
< LR L B 8N 1" 4
(| won CONER) e [Ty
- "\ % S
2784 & 51| V) Al 1z7a Y
m@ _:J “&L
1054 73 <
| 125] 131 o o2 |
\/ [ 141] = WAl D
10 _33 U 108 v
ﬁ]f_t_oc' wea 64 2w esun
(M=gh 8 W
= I E]
ﬂ] 7 ""“ -jf
WALBRO =L Ay (b
(’\. 51 \~\. 4,“3‘::}‘
~—— A \l .*‘-v‘J oaa]
'“Q 26 (:/ “25 127 & ‘t{’o =0
o m‘(:‘} - [+] 1091
108
188 O 108 & 147 =
121 CARBURETOR OVERHAUL KIT
121A CARBURETOR OVERHAUL KIT
- 104 0 137 7N, 291
L \(\\ ; ’\--.—/m : ;E 1A S ga7 o 278A O
U\ 108 ¢ e s \ & 648 ©
142 6% £ Jy10sal g Y .
— J10s” ¥ A ® LT iads N’ 95
o 127 0 147 “as o87 = ~J 147A 955A ¥
8@ 98A @ 231A v 633 =
977 CARBURETOR GASKET SET 977A CARBURETOR GASKET SET
A A\
O\ — O
st \Wiw{ Hzem 81| \ A () 276A
T 'waALBRO | NIKKI ] T

B —— o g ———

1sur4 19/06/2024, 09:38



Briggs & Stratton eParts https://eparts.thepowerportal.com/scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF &app=b...

Ref # Part# Description Qty Context Note Foot Note
51 692284  GASKET, Intake

93 690602 BUSHING, Throttle

Shaft
94 498030  KIT, Idle Mixture (Lmt 153154,155,156)
94A 494383  KIT, Idle Mixture (Lmt 71,101,102,113,114,116)
95 691636 SCREW (Throttle Valve)
95A 690718 SCREW (Throttle Valve)
98 495800 KIT, Idle Speed (Idle Speed) (Lmt 54, 55, 91)

98A 694907 KIT, Idle Speed
104 690525  PIN, Float Hinge
104A 694918  PIN, Float Hinge

VALVE-FLOAT
NEEDLE

105A 696136 VALVE, Float Needle

105 2318558

106 691780 SEAT, Inlet (Pump Feed Carburetor) Used After Code

Date 92071900
(Gravity Feed Carburetor) Used After Code
106 690577 SEAT, Inlet Date 92071900
(Gravity Feed Carburetor) Used Before Code
106 691901 SEAT, Inlet Date 92072000
108 690467 VALVE, Choke
108A 692344  VALVE, Choke
108B 694923 VALVE, Choke
117 690880 JET, Main (Standard)
121 497535  KIT, Carburetor (LMT 1,2, 3, 7,37, 77, 157, 161)
Overhaul
121 499220 KIT, Carburetor (LMT 92, 93, 94, 95, 96, 108, 111, 162, 165,
Overhaul 169)
KIT, Carburetor (LMT 97, 99, 133, 135, 136, 157, 158, 159,
121499231 Overhaul 160, 166, 163)
121 697884 KIT, Carburetor (696160, 696162, 696164, 696166, 697212,
Overhaul 697213, 697214, 697906)
121 497431  KIT, Carburetor (LMT 63, 65, 66)
Overhaul
121A 694930  KIT, Carburetor (Nikki Carburetor)
Overhaul
125 498027 CARBURETOR (Walbro) (Gravity Feed)
125 499158  CARBURETOR (Walbro)(Pump Feed)

(696160, 696162, 696164, 696166, 697212,
697213, 697214, 697906)

125A 699831  CARBURETOR (Nikki Carburetor)
127 695005 PLUG, Welch

125 698171 CARBURETOR
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Ref #
127

127A
130
130B
131
131B
133
133A
134

Part #
694524

694916
690468
691750
790901
694909
494381
694914
494788

Description
PLUG, Welch

PLUG, Welch
VALVE, Throttle
VALVE, Throttle

KIT, Throttle Shaft
KIT, Throttle Shaft
FLOAT, Carburetor
FLOAT, Carburetor
KIT, Needle/Seat

137 281165S GASKET, Float Bowl

137A
141

141A

141B

142

142
142
142
142
142
142
142

143

143
143
143
143

147

147A
173

186

231
231A
276
276A

633

694920
790905
790902
694913

697592

497568
497860
498545
499037
499039
691425
691434

498258

499040
497567
497737
497970

497472

694927
694926

692317

691636
690718
692255
690997

695414

GASKET, Float Bowl
KIT, Choke Shaft
KIT, Choke Shaft
KIT, Choke Shaft

NOZZLE, Carburetor

NOZZLE, Carburetor
NOZZLE, Carburetor
NOZZLE, Carburetor
NOZZLE, Carburetor
NOZZLE, Carburetor
NOZZLE, Carburetor
NOZZLE, Carburetor

NOZZLE, Carburetor

NOZZLE, Carburetor
NOZZLE, Carburetor
NOZZLE, Carburetor
NOZZLE, Carburetor

JET, Pilot

JET, Pilot
VALVE, Idle Mixture

CONNECTOR-
HOSE

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER, Sealing
WASHER, Sealing

SEAL, Choke/
Throttle Shaft

https://eparts.thepowerportal.com/scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF &app=b...

Context Note

(696160, 696162, 696164, 696166, 697212,
697213, 697214, 697906)

Qty

(LMT 111, 169)

(LMT 111, 169)
(Nikki Carburetor)

(LMT 5, 6)

(Manual Choke)
(Choke A Matic)

(696160, 696162, 696164, 696166, 697212,
697213, 697214, 697906)

(LMT 97, 99, 100)
(LMT 63, 65, 66, 108, 111, 133, 135, 136)
(LMT 108, 111)
(LMT 162, 165, 169)
(LMT 166, 167, 168)
(LMT 5, 6)
(LMT 92, 93, 94, 96)

(High Altitude) (LMT 63, 65, 66, 108, 111,
133, 135, 136)

(High Altitude) (LMT 166, 167, 168)
(High Altitude) (LMT 5, 6)

(High Altitude) (LMT 92, 93, 94, 96)
(High Altitude) (LMT 97, 99, 100)
(LMT 1,2, 3,4,5,7,37,38,39, 40, 41, 77,
78,79, 80, 81)

(Choke Valve)
(Choke Valve)

Foot Note
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Ref #
634

634A

634B

692
950
950A
955
955A
975
975A

977

977A

987
1091

Part #
690801

690802

694912

690572
691657
694919
694924
694921
495933
694908

690192

694931

691326
691333

Description

SPRING/SEAL
ASSEMBLY

SPRING/SEAL
ASSEMBLY

SPRING/SEAL
ASSEMBLY

SPRING, Detent
SCREW
SCREW

PLUG, Carburetor
PLUG, Carburetor
BOWL, Float
BOWL, Float

SET, Carburetor
Gasket

SET, Carburetor
Gasket

SEAL, Choke/
Throttle Shaft

CAP, Limiter

Qty

https://eparts.thepowerportal.com/scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF &app=b...

Context Note Foot Note

(Float Bowl)
(Float Bowl)
(Idle Chamber)
(Pilot Jet)
(Float Bowl)
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Ref #
333
334
356

356A

356D
474
474A
474B
474C
493
501
501A
526
526A
578
729
729C
789A

Part #
492341
691061
690807
398808
690799
696578
696459
696457
696458
694475
691185
691188
690326
692198
692306
690596
691335
692037

https://eparts.thepowerportal.com/scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF &app=b...

Description
ARMATURE, Magneto
SCREW
WIRE, Stop
WIRE, Stop
WIRE, Stop
ALTERNATOR
ALTERNATOR
ALTERNATOR
ALTERNATOR
BRACKET, Mounting
REGULATOR
REGULATOR
SCREW
SCREW
WIRE ASSEMBLY
CLIP, Wire
CLIP, Wire
HARNESS-WIRING

851 493880S TERMINAL-SPARK PLUG
393456 WIRE/CONNECTOR, Alternator
393814 WIRE/CONNECTOR, Alternator
393537 WIRE/CONNECTOR, Alternator
399916 WIRE/CONN-ALTERNATOR

877
87T7A
877B
877C

878
878A

920
1054
1059

1119

2 sur 2

398661
691955
691656
280275
698516
691183

HARNESS, Wiring
HARNESS, Alternator
SOLENOID, Starter
TIE, Cable
KIT, Screw/Washer
SCREW

Context Note Foot Note

(Magneto Armature)

(Cut To Required Length)

(DC Only)
(Dual Circuit)
(Tri Circuit)
(10-16 AMP.)

(16 Amp Regulated)
(9 Amp Regulated)
(Regulator)
(Regulator)

(Dual Circuit)
(10 Amp Regulated)
(Tr1 Circuit) (9 Amp)

(Alternator)
(Alternator)
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| 1036 EMISSIONS LABEL |
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Ref # Part #

Description

37 690456 GUARD, Flywheel
73 691191 SCREEN-ROTATING
73A 691748 SCREEN-ROTATING

74 690345 SCREW

74A 691655 SCREW

75 690582 WASHER

78 690661 SCREW

304 494268 HOUSING, Blower
305 692198 SCREW
305A 692127 SCREW
318A 691082 SCREW

332 690662 NUT

455 691173 CUP, Flywheel
455A 695113 CUP, Flywheel

BRACKET-

493A 692825 MOUNTING
563A 690370 SCREW
668A 691323 SPACER

727 490324 COVER, Starter Drive
732 691002 SCREW

934 691058 SCREW
949A 397530 GUARD, Debris

1005 691905
1005 794436
1006 690452

1036
1044 698139

Screen

FAN, Flywheel
FAN, Flywheel
RETAINER, Fan

Label-Emissions

SCREW

Qty

https://eparts.thepowerportal.com/scripts/EmpartISAPIL.dII?MF &app=b...

Context Note Foot Note

(Rotating Screen)
(Rotating Screen)
(Flywheel)
(Flywheel Guard)

(Red) Used Before Code Date 93071900

(Blower Housing)
(Blower Housing)
(Mounting Bracket)
(Flywheel)

(Debris Screen Guard)

(Includes Mounting Hardware)

(Starter Drive Cover)
(Fan Retainer)

(Rewind Starter)

Used Before Code Date 99102500
Used After Code Date 99102400

(Available From A Briggs & Stratton

Authorized Dealer)
(Flywheel)
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